GE T&D India Limited

T-5 & T-6, Plot I-14, Axis House Jaypee Wishtown, Sector-128 Noida-201304, Uttar Pradesh

T +91 120 5021500 F +91 120 5021501 www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited

September 28, 2020

The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street MUMBAI 400 001 The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) MUMBAI 400 051

Code No. 522275

Symbol: GET&D

Dear Sir,

Sub: Information under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In terms of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A (7) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that at the 64th Annual General Meeting held today, members of the Company have approved re-appointment of Ms. Neera Saggi as an Independent Director for a second term of five consecutive years with effect from July 26, 2021 to July 25, 2026.

The details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 9 September 2015 are attached as Annexure 1 to this letter.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For GE T&D India Limited

Manoj Prasad Singh Company Secretary

Annexure 1

SI. No.	Particulars	Details of events
1.	Reason for change viz. appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise;	Ms. Neera Saggi has been re-appointed as Independent Director for a second term of five consecutive years with effect from July 26, 2021 to July 25, 2026
2.	Date of appointment & term of appointment	From July 26, 2021 to July 25, 2026, not liable to retire by rotation.
3.	Brief profile;	Ms. Neera Saggi, aged 64 years, has over 37 years of extensive and varied experience, both in the public and the private sector. For twenty-eight years, as member of Indian Administrative Service, she worked within the government with multiple stakeholders and in different sectors including ports, SEZs, and areas of export promotion, textiles, area administration and rural development. Ms. Saggi has strong networks in multiple sectors and with different stakeholders including government, private, NGO, multilateral agencies, Consulates, Chambers of Business and Commerce. She was President of the Bombay Chamber of Commerce and Industry (BCCI) for the year 2013-14.
		She was the first woman to be elected in 177 years' history of this oldest Chamber in the country and was its Vice President for the year 2012-13.
		She has also done Master of Business Administration, Business Administration and Management, International Centre of Public Enterprise, Ljubljana, Slovenia (Sponsored by GOI – UNDP); Master's in English Literature, Delhi University; Bachelor of Arts (Hons.), Gauhati University; One-month program on "Effective Governance", conducted by IIM Ahmedabad, in association with The Kennedy School of Governance.
		Ms. Saggi is a member of the Audit Committee, Nomination and Remuneration Committee and the Assets Committee of the Company. She is the Chairperson of Risk Management Committee of the Company. Ms. Saggi currently serves with Boards of several well-known companies such as GE Power India Limited, Swaraj Engines Limited, Tata Projects Limited, TRF Limited, Tata Realty and Infrastructure Limited, Tata Steel BSL Limited (formerly Bhushan Steel Limited) and Honeywell Automation India Limited.
		She is Chairperson of CARE India Solutions for Sustainable Development, a Section 25 Company under the Companies Act, 1956. Further, she also holds 20% shares in CARE India Solutions for Sustainable Development.
		She is also member of Audit committee of GE Power India Limited, Swaraj Engines Limited, TRF Limited, Tata Projects Limited, Tata Realty and Infrastructure Limited, Tata Steel BSL Limited (formerly Bhushan Steel Limited), Honeywell Automation India Limited and is the Chairperson of Nomination and Remuneration Committee of Honeywell Automation India Limited.
4.	Disclosure of relationships between directors	Ms. Neera Saggi is not related to any other director of the Company.

mar